



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1002 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Members of the City Council Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/27/2022 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/2/2022 Final action:

Title: Discussion and action that the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 8 discretionary

funds in an amount not to exceed \$2,500.00 for the Children's Camp Program at the El Paso Museum of History serves a municipal purpose of enhancing the quality of life through recreational, cultural and educational environments for El Paso residents; and that the City Manager be authorized to effectuate any budget transfer necessary to ensure that the funds are properly expended for such purpose and

to execute any related agreements and amendments to such agreements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. D8 Discretionary Funds Children's Camp Museum of History

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
0/2/2022	1	City Council		

8/2/2022 1 City Council

# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

## **DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

### District 8

Members of the City Council, Representative Cissy Lizarraga, (915) 212-0008

#### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

Discussion and action that the City Council declares that the expenditure of District 8 discretionary funds in an amount not to exceed \$2,500.00 for the Children's Camp Program at the El Paso Museum of History serves a municipal purpose of enhancing the quality of life through recreational, cultural and educational environments for El Paso residents; and that the City Manager be authorized to effectuate any budget transfer necessary to ensure that the funds are properly expended for such purpose and to execute any related agreements and amendments to such agreements.